HASWELL

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
LUCAS
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Haswell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Viles
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Haswell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Golding
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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Albert Edward (Bert)

19 Oct 1882

16 Sep 1942 (60)

Wyndham, NZ
Wellington, NZ

Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Robert
Mary Cumming

26 Apr 1906

Caroline Eliza

5 Aug 1885

13 Jun 1966 (81)

1844 - 1892
1843 - 1918

Feilding, NZ

Feilding, NZ
Wellington, NZ

Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Clarke

Caroline Eliza Baker

Phyllis Alma

11 Aug 1906

26 Feb 1987 (81)
Apiti, NZ, cemetery

12 Jul 1933

Athol William

31 Mar 1905

15 Jul 1975 (70)
Apiti, NZ, cemetery

Albert Charles

25 Nov 1908

26 Jun 1993 (85)

WW2, WO2, NZ Engineers

25 Mar 1937

Mavis Eva

21 Feb 1912

21 Jul 2010 (98)

1841 - 1904
1843 - 1920

Feilding, NZ

Feilding, NZ

Feilding, NZ

Kiwitea, NZ
Feilding, NZ

Wellington, Nz
Lower Hutt, NZ

Wellington, NZ

Wellington, NZ
Taupo, NZ

Kaikoura
Kaikoura

Feilding
Feilding



Haswell Kenneth Edward

Born: 3 Sep 1914 Wellington, NZ
Died: 26 Jun 1983 (69) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated

Married: 29 May 1937

Golding Doris Maud

Born: 25 Sep 1916 Wellington, NZ
Died: 13 Jun 2006 (90) Greytown, NZ
Buried:

Haswell Donald Allan/Alan (Urky)
Born: 27 Feb 1917 Wellington, NZ
Died: 23 May 1960 (43) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

WW2, Sgt, NZ Engineers

Married: 5 Aug 1943

Skoglund Joyce Frederique
Born: 27 Feb 1922 Stratford, NZ
Died: 14 Oct 2004 (82) Waiheke Island, NZ

Buried: Waiheke, NZ Lawn cemetery (as Skoglund)

Married:  (2") 1955

Tremain Keith Alfred James

Born: 29 Jun 1928 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Died: 1 Oct 2013 (85) Hastings, NZ
Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery

Married:  (2") Oct 1969

Whittington Hazel Mavis

Born: 12 Sep 1930 Wellington, NZ
Died: 28 Aug 2021 (91) Hastings, NZ
Buried:

Property:

Haswell Bros:

Block 11, Lot 30 1911 Now 11 Oxford St (Leaders)
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NOTES:

Haswell Bros

Electoral Rolls:

1905
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Albert
Feilding

Cambridge St

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Paraparaumu

Athol
Apiti
Apiti
Apiti
Apiti
Apiti
Apiti
Apiti
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Albert
Wellington
Wellington
Taita

Taita

Taita

Taita

Taita

Taita

Taita

Taita

Taita

Shop Asst
Grocer
Grocer
Grocer

Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Foreman
Foreman
Chainman
Retired

Caroline

Levin
Levin
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Phyllis
Wellington
Apiti
Apiti
Apiti
Apiti
Apiti
Apiti
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Mavis
Wellington
Wellington
Taita

Taita

Taita

Taita

Taita

Taita

Taita

Taita

Taita

Promoted as “"The Farmers Exchange, Levin”

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1938
1946
1954
1957

1949
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1972
1978
1981

Kenneth

Wellington

Gisborne
Taita
Taita
Taita
Taita
Taita
Paremata
Paremata
Paremata
Paremata

Donald

Wellington
Plimmerton

Wellington

Keith

Palmerston Nth
Wellington

Stratford

Taumaranui

Auckland
Auckland

Napier
Napier
Napier

* As Skoglund
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Civil Servant
Grocer

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Admin Officer
Public Servant
Admin Officer
Admin Officer
Retired

Clerk
Clerk

Clerk

Carpenter
Student
Clergyman
Grocers Asst
Civil Servant
Civil Servant

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk

Doris

Gisborne
Taita
Taita
Taita
Taita
Taita
Paremata
Paremata
Paremata
Paremata

Joyce

Stratford

Taum

Auckland
Auckland
Hamilton
Auckland

Hazel
Napier
Napier
Napier

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married

Married
Married

Shop Asst
Chiropodist *
Chiropodist *

Married
Married
Married



