## HASWELL Albert Edward (Bert)

Born: 19 Oct 1882 Wyndham, NZ Died: 16 Sep 1942 (60) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Father: Robert 1844 – 1892 Kaikoura Mother: Mary Cumming 1843 – 1918 Kaikoura

Married: 26 Apr 1906 Feilding, NZ

**LUCAS** Caroline Eliza

Born: 5 Aug 1885 Feilding, NZ
Died: 13 Jun 1966 (81) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Father: Clarke 1841 – 1904 Feilding Mother: Caroline Eliza Baker 1843 – 1920 Feilding

**Children:** 

Haswell Phyllis Alma

Born: 11 Aug 1906 Feilding, NZ Died: 26 Feb 1987 (81) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Apiti, NZ, cemetery

Married: 12 Jul 1933 Feilding, NZ

Viles Athol William

Born: 31 Mar 1905 Kiwitea, NZ Died: 15 Jul 1975 (70) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Apiti, NZ, cemetery

Haswell Albert Charles

Born: 25 Nov 1908 Wellington, Nz Died: 26 Jun 1993 (85) Lower Hutt, NZ

**Buried:** 

WW2, WO2, NZ Engineers

Married: 25 Mar 1937 Wellington, NZ

Golding Mavis Eva

Born: 21 Feb 1912 Wellington, NZ Died: 21 Jul 2010 (98) Taupo, NZ

Buried:

HP0016

Haswell Kenneth Edward

Born: 3 Sep 1914 Wellington, NZ Died: 26 Jun 1983 (69) Wellington, NZ Buried: Whenua Tapu cemetery, Porirua, NZ, cremated

Married: 29 May 1937

Golding Doris Maud

Born: 25 Sep 1916 Wellington, NZ Died: 13 Jun 2006 (90) Greytown, NZ

Buried:

Haswell Donald Allan/Alan (Urky)

Born: 27 Feb 1917 Wellington, NZ Died: 23 May 1960 (43) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

WW2, Sgt, NZ Engineers

Married: 5 Aug 1943

Skoglund Joyce Frederique

Born: 27 Feb 1922 Stratford, NZ

Died: 14 Oct 2004 (82) Waiheke Island, NZ

Buried: Waiheke, NZ Lawn cemetery (as Skoglund)

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 1955

**Tremain** Keith Alfred James

Born: 29 Jun 1928 Palmerston Nth, NZ

Died: 1 Oct 2013 (85) Hastings, NZ

Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) Oct 1969

Whittington Hazel Mavis

Born: 12 Sep 1930 Wellington, NZ Died: 28 Aug 2021 (91) Hastings, NZ

**Buried:** 

**Property:** 

**Haswell Bros:** 

Block 11, Lot 30 1911 Now 11 Oxford St (Leaders)

HP0016 2

## **NOTES:**

Haswell Bros Promoted as "The Farmers Exchange, Levin"

## **Electoral Rolls:**

	Albert		Caroline	
1905	Feilding	Shop Asst		
1911	Cambridge St	Grocer	Levin	Married
1914	Wellington	Grocer	Levin	Married
1919	Wellington	Grocer	Wellington	Married
1928	Wellington	Storekeeper	Wellington	Married
1935	Wellington	Storekeeper	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington	Storekeeper	Wellington	Married
1946	Wellington			Widow
1949	Wellington			Widow
1954	Wellington			Widow
1957	Wellington			Widow
1963	Paraparaumu			Widow
	Athol		Phyllis	
1928	Apiti	Farmer	Wellington	Spinster
1935	Apiti	Farmer	Apiti	Married
1938	Apiti	Farmer	Apiti	Married
1946	Apiti	Farmer	Apiti	Married
1949	Apiti	Farmer	Apiti	Married
1954	Apiti	Farmer	Apiti	Married
1957	Apiti	Farmer	Apiti	Married
1963	Feilding	Farmer	Feilding	Married
1969	Feilding	Farmer	Feilding	Married
1972	Feilding	Farmer	Feilding	Married
1978	Feilding			Widow
1981	Feilding			Widow
	Albert		Mavis	
1935	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Spinster
1938	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1946	Taita	Carpenter	Taita	Married
1949	Taita	Carpenter	Taita	Married
1954	Taita	Carpenter	Taita	Married
1957	Taita	Carpenter	Taita	Married
1963	Taita	Carpenter	Taita	Married
1969	Taita	Foreman	Taita	Married
1972	Taita	Foreman	Taita	Married
1978	Taita	Chainman	Taita	Married
1981	Taita	Retired	Taita	Married

HP0016 3

	Kenneth		Doris	
1935	Wellington	Civil Servant		
1938	Gisborne	Grocer	Gisborne	Married
1946	Taita	Clerk	Taita	Married
1949	Taita	Clerk	Taita	Married
1954	Taita	Clerk	Taita	Married
1957	Taita	Clerk	Taita	Married
1963	Taita	Admin Officer	Taita	Married
1969	Paremata	Public Servant	Paremata	Married
1972	Paremata	Admin Officer	Paremata	Married
1978	Paremata	Admin Officer	Paremata	Married
1981	Paremata	Retired	Paremata	Married
	Donald		Joyce	
1938	Wellington	Clerk	-	
1946	Plimmerton	Clerk	Stratford	Married
1954				
1957	Wellington	Clerk		
	Keith			
1949	Palmerston Nth	Carpenter		
1949	Wellington	Student		
1954	Stratford	Clergyman		
1957	Taumaranui	Grocers Asst	Taum	Married
1963	Auckland	Civil Servant	Auckland	Married
1969	Auckland	Civil Servant	Auckland	Shop Asst
1972			Hamilton	Chiropodist *
1978			Auckland	Chiropodist *
			Hazel	
1972	Napier	Clerk	Napier	Married
1978	Napier	Clerk	Napier	Married
1981	Napier	Clerk	Napier	Married

<sup>\*</sup> As Skoglund

HP0016 4